
ATKINSON (Cleveland/Franklin/McDaniel) Y
5800 SE Division St. 503-916-6333
BEACH (Grant/Jefferson/Roosevelt) Y
1710 N Humboldt St.  503-916-6236
CESAR CHAVEZ (Jefferson/Roosevelt)
5103 N Willis Blvd.  503-916-5666
JAMES JOHN (Neighborhood residents ONLY)
7439 N Charleston St. 503-916-6266
LENT (Cleveland/Franklin/McDaniel)
5105 SE 97th Ave.  503-916-6322
SCOTT (Neighborhood residents ONLY)
6700 NE Prescott St.  503-916-6369
SITTON (Neighborhood residents ONLY)
9930 N Smith St.  503-916-6277

KELLY

52

26

26

50

25

24

50% of slots reserved for Cesar Chavez neighborhood students.  

Slot Allocation Details

50% of slots reserved for Ainsworth neighborhood students.  

50% of slots reserved for Atkinson neighborhood students.  

50% of slots reserved for Beach neighborhood students.  

K Gr 1

K

Slots

METROPOLITAN LEARNING CENTER
2033 NW Glisan St  503-916-5737

26 10

In
co

m
e 

P
re

fe
re

nc
e

12


	EMS slots-waitlists

