2024-25 FOCUS OPTION LOTTERY SLOTS

Program locations- Income eligible preference available at all	К	Gr 1	Gr 2	Gr 3	Gr 4	Gr 5	Gr 6	Gr 7	Gr 8
	Slots	Slots	Slots		Slots	Slots	Slots	Slots	Slots
					0				
	26				15				
	26				2				
	26				4				
	26				6				

	К	Gr 1	Gr 2	Gr 3	Gr 4	Gr 5	Gr 6	Gr 7	Gr 8	
								Slots	Slots	
		cademy begii grade	222							
METROPOLITAN LEARNING CENTER 2033 NW Glisan St 503-916-5737	26	10	21 12 2	6	3	3	Go to MS Open Enrollment app to be to the waitlist			add

	Income Preference		Slot Allocation Details
SPANISH II			nal.8 (r (O)-u)-3.3oCID O1Tc -0 Tc(a)-8.3 d5 (o)13o e7r (t)13.6 (()-0.9 -0.0 -3m(n)-7.3 T
ATKINSON (Cleveland/Franklin/McDaniel) 5800 SE Division St. 503-916-6333 BEACH (Grant/Jefferson/Roosevelt) 1710 N Humboldt St. 503-916-6236 CESAR CHAVEZ (Jefferson/Roosevelt) 5103 N Willis Blvd. 503-916-5666 JAMES JOHN (Neighborhood residents ONLY) 7439 N Charleston St. 503-916-6266 LENT (Cleveland/Franklin/McDaniel) 5105 SE 97th Ave. 503-916-6322 SCOTT (Neighborhood residents ONLY) 6700 NE Prescott St. 503-916-6369 SITTON (Neighborhood residents ONLY) 9930 N Smith St. 503-916-6277	Y Y	26 26 50 25 24	50% of slots reserved for Ainsworth neighborhood students. 50% of slots reserved for Atkinson neighborhood students. 50% of slots reserved for Beach neighborhood students. 50% of slots reserved for Cesar Chavez neighborhood students. language, with the remainder equally divided between heritage speakers of Dr. Martin Luther King Jr Chinese Immersion program has diffe See pps.net/Page/85
KELLY	1		
			50% of slots reserved for Woodstock neighborhood students.
	1	J	APANESE IMMERSION
	 	104 Vie	District-wide program